1
dc2133afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2133A
DESCRIPTION
LTC4079
60V, 250mA Linear Charger
with Low Quiescent Current
Demonstration circuit 2133A features a simple battery

QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 2. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
+
+– BATTERYV
A
v
4
dc2133afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2133A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1, C3 CAP, CHIP, X7R,1μF, 20%, 100V, 1210 AVX, 12101C105MAT2A
2 1 C2 CAP, CHIP, X5R,6.8µF, 10%, 25V, 1210 TDK, C3225X5R1E685K
3 1 CTMR CAP, CHIP, X7R, 0.068μF, 10%, 50V, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H683KA93D
4 3 R2, R5, R6 RES, CHIP, 100kΩ, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
5 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 768kΩ, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805768KFKEA
6 1 R4 RES, CHIP, 3.01kΩ, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K01FKEA
7 1 R7 RES, CHIP, 1.07MΩ, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051M07FKEA
8 1 R8 RES, CHIP, 412kΩ, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603412KFKEA
9 1 R12 RES, CHIP, 2.55MΩ, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08052M55FKEA
10 1 U1 I.C., LTC4079IDD LINEAR TECH., LTC4079IDD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 LED1 DIODE, LED, SMT, GREEN, 0603 LITE-ON, LTST-C190KGKT
2 1 R1 RES, CHIP, 1Ω, 5%  0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051R00JNEA
3 1 R9 RES, CHIP, 12kΩ, 3/4W, 5%, 1210 VISHAY, CRCW121012K0JNEAHP
4 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 100kΩ, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
5 1 R11 RES, CHIP, 12kΩ, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080512K0JNEA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 4 E1, E2, E6, E7 TEST POINT, TURRET, 0.094" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 7 E3, E4, E5, E8, E9, E10, E11 TEST POINT, TURRET, 0.062" MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
3 1 JP1 2 x 4 PIN JUMPER, 0.1" SAMTEC, TSW-104-07-L-D